502728588 03/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2775194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE CASTLEBERRY	03/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAC TECHNOLOGIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2545 BELLWOOD ROAD	
City:	NORTH CHESTERFIELD	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23237	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6102204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)448-7782

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7034481770

Email: gipple.hale@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: JOHN HALE

Address Line 1: 6665A OLD DOMINION DRIVE

Address Line 2: GIPPLE & HALE

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-9262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. HALE
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Hale/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=X-9262.Assignment.Castleberry to Mac Tech.Signed#page1.tif source=X-9262.Assignment.Castleberry to Mac Tech.Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 502728588 REEL: 032473 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WAYNE CASTLEBERRY (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") depose

and say that I am a citizen of the United States of America and whose address is 2545 Bellwood

Road, North Chesterfield, VA 23237; is the listed owner in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office by a recorded assignment, dated March 14, 2014, recorded on March 14, 2014

at Reel 032444. Frame 0991, of certain new and useful improvements in a floral transporter

identified as U.S. Patent Number 6,102,204, issued August 15, 2000 and entitled FLORAL

TRANSPORTER; and

WHEREAS, MAC TECHNOLOGIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the

Commonwealth of Virginia, located and doing business at 2545 Bellwood Road, North

Chesterfield, VA 23237, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to the

said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of five dollars (\$5.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell

and assign to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in

and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted

therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said

invention, or patents resulting therefrom insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Assignee

of my entire right, title, and interest;

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my foreign

rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent granting countries of the world,

3

PATENT

including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignce's own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

Assignor hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby further agrees that he will sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain proper patent protection for said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this /f_ day of March, 2014.

Wayne Castleberry

2

RECORDED: 03/19/2014